

GOVERNMENT OF KOSRAE Office of the Governor Kosrae State

Post Office Box 158

्रिं) Tofol, Kosrae FM 96944 one (691) 370-3002/3003/3009

March 24, 2023

The Honorable Semeon J. Phillip Speaker 13th Kosrae State Legislature Tofol, Kosrae, FM 96944

Subject: Nomination to the FSMPC Board of Directors

Dear Mr. Speaker:

I present my compliments and am happy to transmit my nomination of Mr. Steven L. George to replace Mr. Rensley A. Sigrah in the FSM Petroleum Corporation Board of Directors. With his qualifying background and avid experiences as shown in the attached CV, I do believe that Mr. George will be a valuable addition to the Board and will help the company and Kosrae in our way forward.

As we look forward to your favorable deliberations and action, do feel free to call should there be need for more information or clarification.

Sincerely,

Tulensa W. Palik

Governor of Kosrae State

Kosrae Delegation, 22nd FSM Congress CC: Acting Chief Justice, Kosrae State Court Lt. Governor, Kosrae State Mr. Andon Jonah, FSMPC-Kosrae Branch

> "TUKENI OREKMA IN AKWOYE MWET LASR A AN SESR KOSRAE" "WORKING TOGETHER FOR THE WELLBEING OF OUR PEOPLE AND KOSRAE"